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WINNER	 Jordan Westray		  Plastering		  Palace Plastering
FINALIST	 Ryan Billingham		  Plastering		  Elite Plastering
FINALIST	 Callum Boshell		  Plastering		  FX Render
FINALIST	 Stefan Cremasco		  Plastering		  Moda Plastering

MOST OUTSTANDING 1ST YEAR PLASTERING APPRENTICE

WINNER	 Kyle Harris			   Plastering		  Penstone Plastering
FINALIST	 Ryan Cusato			  Plastering 		  Exclusive Plastering
FINALIST	 Kyle Spillane		  Plastering		  Charlies Plastering
FINALIST	 Jack Vince			   Plastering		  ABN Group

MOST OUTSTANDING 2ND YEAR PLASTERING APPRENTICE

WINNER	 Luke Harwood		  Plastering		  JW Plastering
FINALIST	 Ethan Cleverly		  Plastering		  Frank Nunn Plastering
FINALIST 	 Joshua Pollard		  Plastering		  World of Plastering
FINALIST 	 Agostino Repace		  Plastering		  Lenzo Plastering

MOST OUTSTANDING 3RD YEAR PLASTERING APPRENTICE

MOST OUTSTANDING PLASTERING APPRENTICE
WINNER	 Jordan Westray		  Plastering		  Palace Plastering

SPONSOR: MEGT

SPONSOR: CIVMEC ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION

SPONSOR: FXD
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WINNER	 Justin Taylor		  Bricklaying		  Skill Hire
FINALIST	 Jared Jones			  Electrical		  Skill Hire
FINALIST	 Brandon Larsen		  Carpentry		  Skill Hire
FINALIST	 Norman Mitchelson	 Bricklaying		  Skill Hire

MOST OUTSTANDING 1ST YEAR APPRENTICE

WINNER	 Matthew Ah-Siu		  Carpentry		  Skill Hire
FINALIST	 Charles Glover		  Bricklaying		  Skill Hire
FINALIST	 Reece Walton		  Carpentry		  Skill Hire

MOST OUTSTANDING 2ND YEAR APPRENTICE

WINNER	 Luke Seker		  Electrical		  Skill Hire
FINALIST	 Aaron Jones			  Carpentry		  Skill Hire
FINALIST	 Eamon Mundy		  Carpentry		  Skill Hire

MOST OUTSTANDING 3RD YEAR APPRENTICE

HOST TRAINER OF THE YEAR

WINNER	 Gary Clegg			   Carpentry		  Skill Hire
FINALIST	 Luke Beven			   Electrical		  Skill Hire
FINALIST	 Luke Casey			   Electrical		  Skill Hire
FINALIST	 Jeremy Uglow		  Carpentry		  Skill Hire

MOST OUTSTANDING 4TH YEAR APPRENTICE

MOST OUTSTANDING SKILL HIRE APPRENTICE

SPONSOR: THE APPRENTICESHIP COMMUNITY

SPONSOR: BGC RESIDENTIAL

SPONSOR: CBUS SUPER

SPONSOR: MIDLAND BRICK

WINNER	 Darren & John Harders 	Carpentry		  Harders Roofing

SPONSOR: MIDLAND BRICK

WINNER	 Gary Clegg			   Carpentry		  Skill Hire
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WINNER 	 Beau Simpson		  Bricklaying	  	 Now Living
FINALIST	 Nicholas Fleeton		  Bricklaying	  	 JCORP Impressions the Home Builder
FINALIST	 Kristian Owens		  Bricklaying		  JCORP Impressions the Home Builder
FINALIST	 James Wakelin		  Bricklaying	  	 JBD Bricklaying

MOST OUTSTANDING BRICK & BLOCKLAYING APPRENTICE - DIRECT INDENTURED

WINNER	 Beau Mattraux		  Bricklaying	  	 Skill Hire
FINALIST	 Charles Glover		  Bricklaying	  	 Skill Hire
FINALIST	 Norman Mitchelson	 Bricklaying	  	 Skill Hire
FINALIST	 Justin Taylor		  Bricklaying		  Skill Hire

MOST OUTSTANDING BRICK & BLOCKLAYING APPRENTICE - GROUP SCHEME

WINNER 	 Bradley Hall		  Carpentry		  Colgan Industries
FINALIST 	 Jamie Desmond		  Carpentry		  Aussie Sheds
FINALIST	 Robin Ellis Starkey	 Carpentry		  Colgan Industries

MOST OUTSTANDING CARPENTRY APPRENTICE - DIRECT INDENTURED

WINNER 	 Gary Clegg			   Carpentry		  Skill Hire
FINALIST	 Matthew Ah Siu		  Carpentry		  Skill Hire
FINALIST	 Aaron Jones			  Carpentry		  Skill Hire

MOST OUTSTANDING CARPENTRY APPRENTICE - GROUP SCHEME

SPONSOR: DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - BUILDING MANAGEMENT & WORKS

SPONSOR: DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - BUILDING MANAGEMENT & WORKS

SPONSOR: DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - BUILDING MANAGEMENT & WORKS & ABBTF

SPONSOR: DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - BUILDING MANAGEMENT & WORKS & ABBTF

WINNER	 Jacob Moore		  Wall & Floor Tiling	 Sunshine Tiling
FINALIST	 Thor Hajnal			   Wall & Floor Tiling		 Silver Fern Tiling

MOST OUTSTANDING WALL & FLOOR TILING APPRENTICE
SPONSOR: DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - BUILDING MANAGEMENT & WORKS



RESULTS

WINNER	 Jeremy Allen		  Carpentry		        Broome Builders, 
									               Kimberley-Pilbara 
FINALIST	 Kyle Lawrence		  Carpentry & Joinery    RJ Donaldson Building Co.,  
									               Goldfields-Esperance 
FINALIST	 Nickolas Maurice Foster	 Bricklaying	     	       Dale Alcock Homes, South West
FINALIST	 Gavin Puls			   Carpentry & Joinery    D&K Bricklaying, Great Southern
FINALIST	 Andrew Wilson		  Plumbing		        Skill Hire, Geraldton-Midwest 

MOST OUTSTANDING REGIONAL APPRENTICE

WINNER	 Jamie Desmond		  Carpentry			   Aussie Sheds Group
FINALIST	 Beau Simpson		  Bricklaying			   Now Living
FINALIST	 Matthew Taft		  Stonemason			  Colgan Industries

MOST OUTSTANDING DIRECT INDENTURED APPRENTICE

WINNER	 Tameka Kenny		  Painting & Decorating	 MPA Skills
FINALIST	 Bronwyn Pring		  Painting & Decorating	 MPA Skills
FINALIST	 Ebony Drane		  Carpentry			   Migas Group Training
FINALIST	 Madison Dunn		  Painting & Decorating	 MPA Skills

MOST OUTSTANDING FEMALE APPRENTICE

MARK ALLEN MEMORIAL FUND APPRENTICE SAFETY AWARD

SPONSOR: DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - BUILDING MANAGEMENT & WORKS

SPONSOR: DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - BUILDING MANAGEMENT & WORKS

SPONSOR: DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - BUILDING MANAGEMENT & WORKS

SPONSOR: MARK ALLEN MEMORIAL FUND
WINNER	 Thomas David Smyth	 Carpentry			   WA Group Training Scheme
FINALIST	 Tim Tanner			   Wall & Ceiling Fixing	 Anwest
FINALIST	 Fraser Daly			   Carpentry			   Skill Hire/Warick Andreoli



RESULTS

2O16 MOST OUTSTANDING APPRENTICE

MARK ALLEN MEMORIAL FUND EMPLOYER SAFETY AWARD
SPONSOR: MARK ALLEN MEMORIAL FUND
WINNER	 Palace Plastering
FINALIST	 Ace Electrical

SPONSOR: CBUS SUPER
WINNER	 Jamie Desmond		  Carpentry			   Aussie Sheds Group
FINALIST	 Jordan Westray		  Plastering			   WASPA
FINALIST	 Beau Simpson		  Bricklaying			   Now Living
FINALIST	 Jacob Moore		  Wall & Floor Tiling		 Silver Fern Tiling
FINALIST	 Tameka Kenny		  Painting & Decorating	 MPA Skills
FINALIST	 Jeremy Allan		  Carpentry			   Broome Builders
FINALIST	 Gary Clegg			   Carpentry			   Skill Hire

RIC NEW RISING STAR
SPONSOR: MIDLAND BRICK
WINNER	 Alex Baldock		  Activa Developments
FINALIST	 James Kenny		  Penguin International

RIC NEW MEDAL FOR EXCELLENCE
SPONSOR: MIDLAND BRICK
WINNER	 Wilson Hui			   Prompt Engineering
FINALIST	 Timothy House		  PS Structures
FINALIST	 Andre Conradie		  PS Structures
FINALIST	 Cameron Bergsma	 Jaguar Cabling
FINALIST	 Michael Condelli		  New Choice Homes
FINALIST	 Charlotte Sutton		  Skill Hire


